CHENIKUTHI, GUWAHATI-781003, e-mail: avcassam2016@gmail.com

No. VET.COUNCIL/5pt./State Budget/2015/235-37

Dated Guwahati the 3<sup>rd</sup> January,2023

To.

## The President,

Veterinary Council of India. 'A' Wing, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-**110066.** 

## Sub. Posts advertised by BSF with BVSc&AH as essential criterion-in continuation of letter under reference

Ref. This office letter No. VET.COUNCIL/5pt./State Budget/2015/233-34 Dated Guwahati the 3<sup>rd</sup> January,2023.

## Hon'ble Sir,

Sir, this in continuation to the letter under reference above.

I on behalf of the Assam Veterinary Council and in continuation to the letter under reference would like to request you further kindly to send copies of your D.O. letter (D.O.No. 8-1/2022-VCI/2913 Dated 12.12.2022) written to Shri Rajesh Kumar Singhji, Secretary, Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and dairying, GOI, Krishi Bhawan, New delhi – 110001 to different Central Government Organizations like BSF, RVC, ITBP, SSB etc. to make these organizations aware of their mistake and thereby giving them an opportunity to take corrective measures of their own, if they so desire. In the mean time you may kindly pursue the matter as was requested by Assam Veterinary Council vide letter under reference above.

If you so feel, copies of your above cited D.O. letter may also be sent by your good office to the Commissioner, A.H. & Vety dept., GOI and to other important officials concerned.

. Thanking you again sir. With kind regards.

Yours sincerely

Registrar, Assam Veterinary Council.

Copy for information and necessary action to

- 1. The Secretary, Veterinary Council of India(Additional Charge), 'A' Wing, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066. Ph -011- 26184149 E mail-vciinfo@nic.in.
- 2. The President, Assam veterinary Council, Chenikuthi, Guwahati 781 003.
- 3. The website of the Animal Husbandry & veterinary Department, Assam.

OF/

Registrar, Assam Veterinary Council

